* Qualification standards can be found on IR’s web site www.irf.com © 2010 International Rectifier
July 27th, 2010
Automotive Grade
AUIRS2181(4)S
HIGH- AND LOW-SIDE DRIVER
Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation
• Fully operational to +600 V

20
AUIRS2181(4)S
Ordering Information
Standard Pack
Base Part Number Package Type
Form Quantity
Complete Part Number
Tube/Bulk 95 AUIRS2181S
AUIRS2181S SOIC8
Tape and Reel 2500 AUIRS2181STR
Tube/Bulk 55 AUIRS21814S
AUIRS21814S SOIC14N
Tape and Reel 2500 AUIRS21814STR
     www.irf.com © 2010 International Rectifier
21
AUIRS2181(4)S
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Unless specifically designated for the automotive market, International Rectifier Corporation and its subsidiaries (IR)
reserve the right to make corrections, modifications, enhancements, improvements, and other changes to its
products and services at any time and to discontinue any product or services without notice. Part numbers